

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 54601821 |
| Name | Best of British |
| Contents | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Darvilles of Windsor Royalty Assam 25 Tea Sachets 62.5g • Hardys Great British Humbugs 125g • Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Union Jack Box 200g • SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread with Dark Chocolate & Orange 150g • The English Cream Tea Company Strawberry & Elderflower Jam 340g • Grate Britain All British Stilton Biscuits 100g • Chapel Down Classic Non Vintage Brut 75cl • Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Chutney 230g |
| Net Quantity | Individual product weights |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

| | |
|---|---|
| Name | Shortbread House of Edinburgh Truly Handmade Shortbread with Dark Chocolate & Orange |
| Ingredients | Flour (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk , Salt), Sugar, Chocolate (8.5%) (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed & Segregated Sustainable Palm Oils), Orange Oil (0.6%). |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Also may contain nuts and egg. |
| Net Quantity | 150g |
| Country of Origin | Scotland, UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5NA |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g |
| energy | 2252kJ/539kcal |
| fat | 30.2g |
| of which saturates | 20.0g |
| carbohydrate | 60.5g |
| of which sugars | 22.8g |
| protein | 5.3g |
| salt | 0.6g |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|--|
| Name | Darvilles of Windsor Royalty Assam 25 Tea Sachets |
| Ingredients | 100% Black Tea |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 125g |
| Country of Origin | India |
| Storage Instructions | Store in cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Keith Spicer, 5 Cobham Rd, Wimborne BH21 7PN |
| Instructions for use | Pour on freshly boiled water and allow to infuse for 4-5 minutes in a teapot or 1-2 minutes in a cup |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 0kj/kcal |
| fat | 0g/ml |
| of which saturates | 0g/ml |
| carbohydrate | 0g/ml |
| of which sugars | g/ml |
| protein | 0g/ml |
| salt | 0g/ml |
| Alcoholic Strength | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y/ |
| Suitable for vegans | Y/ |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y/ |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y/ |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y/ |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y/ |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y/ |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y/ |
| Free from alcohol | Y/ |

| | |
|-------------------------------|----|
| Free from artificial flavours | Y/ |
| Free from artificial colours | Y/ |

| | |
|--|---|
| Name | Hardys Great British Humbugs |
| Ingredients | Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Colour E122, E124, E133, E142. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold E124 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. | |
| May contain statements | NONE |
| Net Quantity | |
| Country of Origin | GREAT BRITAIN |
| Storage Instructions | COOL DRY PLACE |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Willetts Sweets, King Street North, Whittington Moor Chesterfield S41 9BA |
| Instructions for use | |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 1377kj |
| fat | 0g |
| of which saturates | 0g |
| carbohydrate | 81g |
| of which sugars | 63g |
| protein | 0g |
| salt | 0.01G |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | Y |

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

| | |
|---|--|
| Name | Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Chutney |
| Ingredients | Sugar, Apples, Wine Vinegar, Raisins, Plums, Onions, Salt, Spices (Chilli Powder, Ground Ginger), Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Lemon Oil |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | N/A |
| Net Quantity | 230g |
| Country of Origin | England |
| Storage Instructions | Store at ambient temperature. Once opened refrigerate and consume within 4 weeks. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Wilkin & Sons Ltd. Brook Road, Tiptree, CO5 0RF Essex, United Kingdom Email: tiptree@tiptree.com Tel: +44 (0) 1621 815407 Fax: +44 (0) 1621 814555 |
| Instructions for use | Our classic British chutney, made from apples, raisins and plums. |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 1094kj/ 257kcal |
| fat | 0g |
| of which saturates | 0g |
| carbohydrate | 62g |
| of which sugars | 62g |
| protein | 0g |
| salt | 2.4g |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|---|
| Product | Grate Britain All British Stilton Biscuits 100g |
| Ingredients | Wheat Flour, Long Clawson Blue Stilton® (29.1%) (Milk), Butter (19.6%)(Milk), Rice Flour, Clotted Cream (3.8%) (Milk), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Mustard Powder, Black Pepper. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers. |
| Net Quantity | 100g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in cool dry conditions. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 1HA |
| Instructions for use | Eat as snack |
| <i>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</i> | Per 100g / 100ml |
| <i>energy</i> | 2187 / 524 |
| <i>fat</i> | 29.8 |
| <i>of which saturates</i> | 19.1 |
| <i>carbohydrate</i> | 51.2 |
| <i>of which sugars</i> | 0.9 |
| <i>protein</i> | 12.4 |
| <i>salt</i> | 1.9 |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|---|
| Name | Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Union Jack Box |
| Ingredients | <p>Dark Chocolate: Cocoa solids 60% min.</p> <p>Milk Chocolate: Cocoa solids 33% min. Milk solids 22% min.</p> <p>White Chocolate: Cocoa butter 28% min. Milk solids 25% min.</p> <p>INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla), Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla), White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla), Fondant (sugar, glucose (wheat), water, preservative: sulphur dioxide), Butter (milk), alcohol (neutral spirit, rum, Marc De Champagne, crème de cacao, orange liqueur, Grand Marnier), Praline paste (sugar, hazelnuts, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla), natural flavourings: strawberry, pear, rum (propylene glycol), fruit purees (glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, strawberries, orange & beetroot juice concentrate, natural flavourings, ethanol, acidifier: citric acid, colouring plant concentrates (carrot, pumpkin, apple, safflower), strawberries, raspberries, blackcurrant, cranberries, orange oil, lemon oil, rum essence (artificial flavourings, thickening agent: xanthan gum, caramel sugar syrup, citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate, ascorbic acid), colour (beetroot, titanium dioxide, iron oxide).</p> |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | May contain Peanuts . |
| Net Quantity | 200g |
| Country of Origin | Great Britain |
| Storage Instructions | Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18c. Away from strong odours. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire DE451GT |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| Instructions for use | |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g |
| energy | 2176kj/521kcal |
| fat | 31g |
| of which saturates | 18g |
| carbohydrate | 52g |
| of which sugars | 52g |
| protein | 5g |
| salt | 0.3g |
| Alcoholic Strength | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|--|--|
| Product name | Chapel Down Classic NV |
| May contain statements | |
| Net quantity | 75cl |
| Country of origin | England |
| Storage instructions | This wine is ideal for drinking now but can be kept for up to 2 years |
| Instructions for use | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Chapel Down Group PLC, Chapel Down Winery, Tenterden, Kent, TN30 7NG, UK. |
| Alcoholic strength by volume | 12% |
| Vintage year | NV |
| Units per bottle | 9 |
| Units per serving 125ml | 1.5 |
| Servings per pack | 6 x 125ml |
| Contains alcohol | Y |
| Contains sulphites | Y |
| Contains artificial flavours | N |
| Contains artificial colours | N |
| Contains egg and egg products | N |
| Contains milk, milk products, lactose | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |

| | |
|---|--|
| Name | The English Cream Tea Company Strawberry & Elderflower Jam |
| Ingredients | Sugar, Strawberries, Elderflower, Pectin, Citric Acid |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | May contain traces of nuts |
| Net Quantity | 340g e |
| Country of Origin | England |
| Storage Instructions | Refrigerate after opening |
| Manufacturer's name and address | The English Cream Tea Company, Bramley House, Chelmsford Road, White Roding, Essex CM6 1RF |
| Instructions for use | not applicable |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 1010 kj/238 kcal |
| fat | 0 g/ml |
| of which saturates | 0 g/ml |
| carbohydrate | 65 g/ml |
| of which sugars | 65 g/ml |
| protein | |
| salt | nil |
| Alcoholic Strength | nil |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | see may contain statement |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |